

品號(Part No.)			顏色(Colors)	Front 1 color	日期(Date)	2019.11.8
代號(Item No.)			特別色(Pantone)		版本(Version)	S1
品名(Description)	Small and Large Carts_A01987		4色(CMYK)	C M Y K	製稿(DRN)	momo
材質(Material)	Instruction sheets & Wood Free Paper(no coating)		■K100		審校(CHD)	
尺寸(Size)	594x210mm	圖號(Dieline No.)			業務(Sales)	

BOSTITCH®

Stowaway Folding Utility Cart

MODEL BSAC-SMBLK
MODEL BSAC-SMCR
MODEL BSAC-LGBLK
MODEL BSAC-LGCR

Congratulations on the purchase of your Bostitch® product!
Please read these instructions completely and carefully before using this product. Keep this instruction sheet for future reference.

SAFETY GUIDELINES - DEFINITIONS

It is important for you to read and understand this manual. The information it contains relates to protecting YOUR SAFETY and PREVENTING PROBLEMS. The symbols below are used to help you recognize this information.

⚠️WARNING: Indicates a potentially hazardous situation which, if not avoided, could result in death or serious injury and/or property damage.

NOTICE: Used without the safety alert symbol indicates potentially hazardous situation which, if not avoided, may result in property damage.



SAVE ALL WARNINGS AND INSTRUCTIONS FOR FUTURE REFERENCE

- ⚠️WARNING:** Do not step on or ride on carts, NOT MEANT FOR PERSONNEL
- ⚠️WARNING:** Be careful of pinch point (FIG. 1)
- ⚠️WARNING:** Do not exceed maximum weight capacity as noted in the product specifications. Maximum weight capacity should be distributed evenly between top and bottom shelves.

PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS

	HEIGHT (OPEN)	WIDTH (OPEN)	DEPTH (OPEN)	HEIGHT (FOLDED)	WIDTH (FOLDED)	DEPTH (FOLDED)	WEIGHT LIMIT
BSAC-SMBLK	39"	19.5"	31"	45.5"	19.5"	8.5"	400 lbs
BSAC-SMCR	39"	19.5"	31"	45.5"	19.5"	8.5"	400 lbs
BSAC-LGBLK	39"	23.5"	37.5"	48.25"	23.5"	8.5"	500 lbs
BSAC-LGCR	39"	23.5"	37.5"	48.25"	23.5"	8.5"	500 lbs

To register your product visit BostitchOffice.com/New-Product

INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE

To Unfold:

- Unlock latches on the sides of cart
- Push down hand plates with palms on the sides of the cart until cart is opened
- When cart is open, depress latches on side to lock in place

To Fold:

- Unlock latches on the sides of cart
- Place fingers under hand plates and pull upward until cart is completely folded
- When cart is folded, depress latches on side to lock in place

For troubleshooting, questions and customer care, please visit us at BostitchOffice.com or contact us at 1-800-343-9329.

USA & Canada:
Manufactured under license by:
Goods IQ
North Kingstown, RI 02852
800.343.9329

Mexico:
Importado Por: Black And Decker S.A de C.V. Antonio
Dovall Jaime #70 Torre B Piso 9, Col. Santa Fe, Delegacion
Alvaro Obregon, Ciudad de Mexico 01210
Tel(52) 55 53267100
R.F.C.BDE8106261W7

Bostitch® and the Bostitch® logo are registered trademarks of Stanley, Black & Decker, Inc. or one of its affiliates, and used under license.
Bostitch® y el logotipo de Bostitch® son marcas comerciales registradas de Stanley, Black & Decker Inc., o de una de sus filiales, y se usan bajo licencia.
Bostitch®® et le logo Bostitch®® sont des marques déposées de Stanley Black & Decker Inc. ou d'une de ses filiales et est utilisé sous licence.

A01987

BOSTITCH®

Carro Utilitario Plegable Stowaway

MODEL BSAC-SMBLK
MODEL BSAC-SMCR
MODEL BSAC-LGBLK
MODEL BSAC-LGCR

¡Felicitaciones por la compra de su producto Bostitch®!
Lea estas instrucciones en su totalidad y con atención antes de usar este producto. Conserve esta hoja de instrucciones para consulta en el futuro.

INSTRUCCIONES DE SEGURIDAD - DEFINICIONES

Es importante que lea y comprenda este manual. La información que contiene está destinada a proteger SU SEGURIDAD y EVITAR PROBLEMAS. Los siguientes símbolos se utilizan para ayudarlo a identificar esta información.

⚠️ADVERTENCIA: indica una situación potencialmente peligrosa que, de no evitarse, podría provocar la muerte, lesiones graves o daños materiales.

AVISO: Cuando se usa sin el símbolo de alerta de seguridad, indica una situación potencialmente peligrosa que, de no evitarse, podría provocar daños materiales.



GUARDE TODAS LAS ADVERTENCIAS E INSTRUCCIONES PARA FUTURAS CONSULTAS

- ⚠️ADVERTENCIA:** No se suba ni monte en los carros, NO SON APTOS PARA EL TRANSPORTE DE PERSONAS.
- ⚠️ADVERTENCIA:** Tenga cuidado con el punto de pellizco (FIG. 1)
- ⚠️ADVERTENCIA:** No exceda la capacidad máxima de peso indicada en las especificaciones del producto. La capacidad de carga máxima debe distribuirse uniformemente entre los estantes superiores e inferiores.

ESPECIFICACIONES DEL PRODUCTO

	ALTURA (ABIERTO)	ANCHO (ABIERTO)	PROFUNDIDAD (ABIERTO)	ALTURA (PLEGADO)	ANCHO (PLEGADO)	PROFUNDIDAD (PLEGADO)	LÍMITE DE PESO
BSAC-SMBLK	39"	19.5"	31"	45.5"	19.5"	8.5"	400 lbs
BSAC-SMCR	39"	19.5"	31"	45.5"	19.5"	8.5"	400 lbs
BSAC-LGBLK	39"	23.5"	37.5"	48.25"	23.5"	8.5"	500 lbs
BSAC-LGCR	39"	23.5"	37.5"	48.25"	23.5"	8.5"	500 lbs

Para registrar su producto, visite BostitchOffice.com/New-Product

INSTRUCCIONES DE USO

Para desplegar:

- Abra los pestillos en los laterales del carro.
- Empuje hacia abajo los platos manuales con las palmas de las manos a los lados del carro hasta que se abra.
- Cuando el carro esté abierto, presione los pestillos laterales para fijarlo en su lugar.

Para plegar:

- Abra los pestillos en los laterales del carro
- Coloque los dedos debajo de los platos manuales y tire hacia arriba hasta que el carro esté completamente plegado.
- Cuando el carro esté plegado, presione los pestillos laterales para fijarlo en su lugar.

Para la resolución de problemas, preguntas o atención al cliente, visítenos en BostitchOffice.com o llámenos al 1-800-343-9329.

USA & Canada:
Manufactured under license by:
Goods IQ
North Kingstown, RI 02852
800.343.9329

Mexico:
Importado Por: Black And Decker S.A de C.V. Antonio
Dovall Jaime #70 Torre B Piso 9, Col. Santa Fe, Delegacion
Alvaro Obregon, Ciudad de Mexico 01210
Tel(52) 55 53267100
R.F.C.BDE8106261W7

Bostitch® and the Bostitch® logo are registered trademarks of Stanley, Black & Decker, Inc. or one of its affiliates, and used under license.
Bostitch® y el logotipo de Bostitch® son marcas comerciales registradas de Stanley, Black & Decker Inc., o de una de sus filiales, y se usan bajo licencia.
Bostitch®® et le logo Bostitch®® sont des marques déposées de Stanley Black & Decker Inc. ou d'une de ses filiales et est utilisé sous licence.

BOSTITCH®

Chariot Tout Usage Pliable et Facile à Ranger

MODEL BSAC-SMBLK
MODEL BSAC-SMCR
MODEL BSAC-LGBLK
MODEL BSAC-LGCR

Félicitations pour l'achat de votre produit Bostitch®!
Veuillez lire toutes les instructions attentivement avant d'utiliser ce produit. Conservez cette fiche d'instructions pour consultation ultérieure.

DIRECTIVES DE SÉCURITÉ – DÉFINITIONS

Il est important que vous lisiez et compreniez ce guide. Les informations qu'il contient concernent VOTRE SÉCURITÉ et la façon de PRÉVENIR LES PROBLÈMES. Les symboles suivants sont utilisés pour vous aider à reconnaître cette information.

⚠️AVERTISSEMENT: Indique une situation potentiellement dangereuse qui, si elle n'est pas évitée, pourra occasionner des blessures graves ou mortelles et/ou des dégâts matériels.

AVIS: Utilisé sans le symbole d'alerte de sécurité, indique une situation dangereuse possible qui, si elle n'est pas évitée, pourrait entraîner des dommages matériels.



CONSERVEZ TOUS LES AVERTISSEMENTS ET TOUTES LES CONSIGNES POUR UN USAGE ULTÉRIEUR

- ⚠️AVERTISSEMENT:** LES CHARIOTS N'ÉTANT PAS DESTINÉ AUX PERSONNES, éviter d'y monter ou de les utiliser pour vous déplacer.
- ⚠️AVERTISSEMENT:** Faites attention au point de pincement (FIG. 1)
- ⚠️AVERTISSEMENT:** Ne dépassez pas la charge pondérale maximale comme indiqué dans les caractéristiques du produit. La charge pondérale maximale doit être répartie uniformément entre les tablettes supérieures et inférieures.

CARACTÉRISTIQUES DU PRODUIT

	HAUTEUR (OUVERT)	LARGEUR (OUVERT)	PROFONDEUR (OUVERT)	HAUTEUR (PLIÉ)	LARGEUR (PLIÉ)	PROFONDEUR (PLIÉ)	LIMITE DE POIDS
BSAC-SMBLK	99,06 cm (39 po)	49,53 cm (19,5 po)	78,74 cm (31 po)	115,57 cm (45,5 po)	49,53 cm (19,5 po)	21,59 cm (8,5 po)	181,43 kg (400 lbs)
BSAC-SMCR	99,06 cm (39 po)	49,53 cm (19,5 po)	78,74 cm (31 po)	115,57 cm (45,5 po)	49,53 cm (19,5 po)	21,59 cm (8,5 po)	181,43 kg (400 lbs)
BSAC-LGBLK	99,06 cm (39 po)	59,69 cm (23,5 po)	95,25 cm (37,5 po)	122,55 cm (48,25 po)	59,69 cm (23,5 po)	21,59 cm (8,5 po)	226,79 kg (500 lbs)
BSAC-LGCR	99,06 cm (39 po)	59,69 cm (23,5 po)	95,25 cm (37,5 po)	122,55 cm (48,25 po)	59,69 cm (23,5 po)	21,59 cm (8,5 po)	226,79 kg (500 lbs)

Pour inscrire votre produit, visitez le site BostitchOffice.com/New-Product

MODE D'EMPLOI

Pour déplier:

- Dégager les loquets sur les côtés du chariot.
- Avec les paumes, abaisser les plaques sur les côtés du chariot jusqu'à ce que le chariot soit ouvert.
- Une fois le chariot ouvert, appuyer sur les loquets latéraux pour le verrouiller.

Pour replier:

- Dégager les loquets sur les côtés du chariot.
- En plaçant les doigts sous les plaques, tirer vers le haut jusqu'à ce que le chariot soit complètement replié.
- Une fois le chariot replié, appuyer sur les loquets latéraux pour l'enclencher.

Pour obtenir des renseignements concernant le dépannage et le service à la clientèle, ou si vous avez des questions, veuillez vous rendre sur notre site Internet au www.BostitchOffice.com ou nous contacter au 1-800-343-9329.

USA & Canada:
Manufactured under license by:
Goods IQ
North Kingstown, RI 02852
800.343.9329

Mexico:
Importado Por: Black And Decker S.A de C.V. Antonio
Dovall Jaime #70 Torre B Piso 9, Col. Santa Fe, Delegacion
Alvaro Obregon, Ciudad de Mexico 01210
Tel(52) 55 53267100
R.F.C.BDE8106261W7

Bostitch® and the Bostitch® logo are registered trademarks of Stanley, Black & Decker, Inc. or one of its affiliates, and used under license.
Bostitch® y el logotipo de Bostitch® son marcas comerciales registradas de Stanley, Black & Decker Inc., o de una de sus filiales, y se usan bajo licencia.
Bostitch®® et le logo Bostitch®® sont des marques déposées de Stanley Black & Decker Inc. ou d'une de ses filiales et est utilisé sous licence.